IQ4/IO/.. I/O Expansion Modules Data Sheet TA201341 Issue 8, 15-Oct-2018. Applies to I/O Module Fimware v2.30� 1
Data Sheet
IQ4/IO/..
I/O Expansion Modules
IQ4/IO/.. I/O Expansion Modules
Description
The IQ®4/IO range of DIN rail mounted I/O expansion modules
are designed for use with IQ4E and IQ4NC/32/XNC controllers,

10	 IQ4/IO/.. I/O Expansion Modules Data Sheet TA201341 Issue 8, 15-Oct-2018. Applies to I/O Module Fimware v2.30
IQ4/IO/..� Data Sheet
ORDER CODES
IQ4/IO/16DI	 I/O Module with 16 digital input channels
IQ4/IO/8DO	 I/O Module with 8 digital/relay output channels
IQ4/IO/4DO	 I/O Module with 4 digital/relay output channels
IQ4/IO/8UIO	 I/O Module with 8 universal input/output channels
IQ4/IO/8DI	 I/O Module with 8 digital inputs.
IQ4/IO/8UI	 I/O Module with 8 universal inputs.
IQ4/IO/8AO	 I/O Module with 8 analogue 0-10 V outputs.
IQ4/IO/4UIO	 I/O Module with 4 universal inputs/outputs.
IQ4/IO/8AO/HOA	 I/O Module with 8 analogue 0-10 V outputs with hand-off-auto control, plus label carrier with
12 tab inserts.
IQ4/IO/8DO/HOA	 I/O Module with 8 digital/relay output channels with hand-off-auto control, plus label carrier
with 12 tab inserts.
ACCESSORIES
IQ4/IC/TERM/5	 Pack of 5 spare I/O bus terminators (for IQ4/IO modules, IQ4E controller, and IQ4NC/32/XNC)
IQ4/IC/LINK/5	 Pack of 5 spare rigid I/O bus interconnectors (for IQ4/IO modules, IQ4E controller, and
IQ4NC/32/XNC)
IQ4/IC/ADPT/2	 Pack of 2 I/O bus cable adapters (for IQ4/IO modules, IQ4E controller, and IQ4NC/32/XNC)
IQ4/IC/ADPT/10	 Pack of 10 I/O bus cable adapters (for IQ4/IO modules, IQ4E controller, and IQ4NC/32/XNC)
XCITE/CC/10	 Pack of 10 I/O bus cable adapters (for XCITE/IO modules and IQ3 controller)
IQ4/IO/LABEL/5	 Label carrier (plus 12 tabs) for IQ4/IO/xxx/HOA modules (5 off).
IQ4/IO/.. I/O Expansion Modules Data Sheet TA201341 Issue 8, 15-Oct-2018. Applies to I/O Module Fimware v2.30� 11
Data Sheet	 IQ4/IO/..
SPECIFICATION
ELECTRICAL